 MEZS7-PDPowerBank-MP2651
   Fully Integrated Buck-Boost Charger
Solution Module for 2-Cell to 4-Cell Series
Bidirectional USB PD Power Banks
MEZS7-PDPowerBank-MP2651 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
12/10/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

Ceramic capacitor,
25V, X7R
0603 TDK C1608X7R1E103K
2 C30, C31 4.7μF
Ceramic capacitor,
16V, X5R
0603 Murata GRM188R61C475KE11D
2 C32, C33 1nF
Ceramic capacitor,
25V, C0G
0603 Murata GRM1885C1E102JA01D
1 C39 100μF Hybrid, 25V, 20mΩ SMD
Nippon
Chemi-Con
HHXC250ARA101MF80G
1 R1 2.7MΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-132M7L
5
R2, R3, R17,
R23, R29
0Ω Film resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-070RL
1 R4 1.1MΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071M1L
4
R5, R6, R7,
R10
5.1Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-075R1L
2 R8, R12 10mΩ
Current-sensing
resistor, 1%, long
side, 1W
L1508 Film Tech RL3720WT-R010-F
1 R9 5.1MΩ Film resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-075M1L
5
R11, R15,
R30, R32,
RB
NS
1 R13 200kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07200KL
3
R14, R34,
R35
10Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710RL
1 R16 13kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0713KL
3
R18, R25,
R31
100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
3
R19, R27,
R28
2.2kΩ Film resistor, 5% 0603 Liz CR0603JA0222G
1 R20 15kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0715KL
MEZS7-PDPOWERBANK-MP2651 – 2-CELL TO 4-CELL USB PD POWER BANK MODULE
MEZS7-PDPowerBank-MP2651 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 16
12/10/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
MEZS7-PDPowerBank-MP2651 BILL OF MATERIALS (continued)
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
4
R21, R22,
R36, R37
2.2Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072R2L
2 R24, R26 5.1kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-075K1L
1 R33 3.6kΩ Film resistor, 5% 0603 Liz CR0603JA0362G
1 R38 0Ω Film resistor, 5% 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-070RL
1 RNTC1 10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
7
JP1, CN2,
CN3, CN4,
CN5, CN6,